ERS200
Safety rope switch
S A F E  I M P L E M E N T A T I O N  A N D  O P E R A T I O N
O r i g i n a l  o p e r a t i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s
EN
 2
01
9/

In der Braike 1
D-73277 Owen / Germany:
Accessories
Leuze electronic ERS200 39
T
N
T
 3
5/
7-
24
V
13 Accessories
Table 13.1:  Accessories for the ERS200 safety rope switch
Article Part no. Description
AC-KT10-ERS 63000790 Accessory set; 10 m steel rope and rope clamps
AC-KT20-ERS 63000791 Accessory set; 20 m steel rope and rope clamps
AC-SL-ERS 63000792 Safety spiral spring (actuation direction along the lon-
gitudinal axis)
AC-AP-ERS 63000793 Corner pulley
AC-STOP-ERS 63000794 <STOP> label element (rope max. 5mm Ø)
AC-STRO-35-ERS 63000795 Steel rope, 35 m
AC-STRO-100-ERS 63000796 Steel rope, 100 m
AC-SBO-ERS 63000797 Stud bolts, adjustable
AC-ENCLF-ERS 63000798 End ring with fixing
AC-SA-ERS 63000799 Safety spiral spring for -HAL and -HAR versions
AC-P-ERS 63000800 Deflection roller, straight version
KD S-M12-5A-P1-050 50133860 PUR, 5-pin, 5 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
KD S-M12-5A-P1-100 50133861 PUR, 5-pin, 10 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
KD S-M12-5A-P1-150 50137014 PUR, 5-pin, 15 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
KD S-M12-5A-P1-250 50136146 PUR, 5-pin, 25 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
KD S-M12-8A-P1-050 50135128 PUR, 8-pin, 5 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
Accessories
40 ERS200 Leuze electronic
KD S-M12-8A-P1-100 50135129 PUR, 8-pin, 10 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
KD S-M12-8A-P1-150 50135130 PUR, 8-pin, 15 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
KD S-M12-8A-P1-250 50135131 PUR, 8-pin, 25 m, shielded, M12 coupling, straight,
prefabricated on one end
Article Part no. Description
Technical data
Leuze electronic ERS200 41